Program Review

Mission

The Program Review Committee promotes an effective and meaningful process with clear links to institutional planning and resource allocation.

Charge

The Academic Senate and Institutional Planning and Effectiveness Committee of Las Positas College charges the Program Review Committee to:

- Creating, evaluating, and modifying (as needed) the forms and processes for Program Review;
- Communicating these processes and their outcomes to the campus;
- Posting materials on the Program Review website;
- Monitoring our process for inclusiveness, effectiveness, and transparency and making ongoing improvements;
- Mentoring program review writers through the writing process;
- Providing suggestions for improvements to Program Reviews;
- Working collaboratively with administration, appropriate committees, and other College constituencies on the integration of program review into planning and resource allocation processes;
- Collaborating with Deans (or Vice Presidents) and other readers of program reviews and updates to create division summaries and provide feedback to writers.

Membership

Term: minimum of two years

- Two faculty members from each division
- One Classified representative (preferably but not necessarily from Student Services)
- VP of Academic Services and Student Services
- One Dean, appointed by the College President
- One librarian
- One SLO committee member
- One Classified Senate Representative
- One Student Senate Representative
- One Faculty Association Representative (if desired by the FA)
- Ad Hoc: Additional readers (as needed) during the peer review process

For more information please contact:

Nadiyah Taylor Program Review Chair ntaylor@laspositascollege.edu (mailto:ntaylor@laspositascollege.edu) S

3000 Campus Hill Drive Livermore, CA 94551 (925) 424-1000

Apply for Admission (https://www.opencccapply.net/cccapply-welcome? cccMisCode=481) Bookstore (http://www.bkstr.com/laspositasstore/home) Canvas (https://clpccd.instructure.com/login/canvas) Contact (/feedback.php)

Jobs (https://clpccd.peopleadmin.com/) Parking (/parking/index.php) Employer Services (/careercenter/employer-services.php) Safety & Security (/safety/index.php) Campus Crime Statistics (/safety/documents/clery.pdf) Academic Senate (/gv/academicsenate/agenda.php)

Curriculum Committee (/gv/curriculum/minutes.php)

Incident Referral Forms (/maxient/index.php)

Faculty & Staff Email (https://mail.clpccd.org/) Student Email (https://mail.google.com/a/zonemail.clpccd.edu) The Zone (https://myportal.clpccd.cc.a.us/cp/home/displaylogin) | CLASS-Web (https://bw11.clpccd.cc.a.us/) Student Government (/lpcsg/index.php) Student Government (/lpcsg/index.php) Pccueditatio/lewers (/disclaimers/viewers.php) (http://laspositascollege.edu/accreditation/index.php) Title IX (/title-ix/index.php) Accessibility (/disclaimers/accessibility.php) Disclaimers (/disclaimers/index.php) Governing Board Agenda (http://www.clpccd.org/board/BoardMeetingAgenda.php)

You Voi

HEERF Cares Act Reporting (/caresact2020/index.php) (https://www.facebook.com/Las-Positas-College-271570229564419/)

(https://twitter.com/LPCOfficial)

(https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCg8faFMq-WM-HoiZTfd4OjA)

(https://www.instagram.com/laspositascollege/)

(http://www.clpccd.org/)	7600 Dublin Boulevard, 3rd Floor Dublin, CA 94568 (925) 485-5208
http://www.chabotcollege.edu/)	25555 Hesperian Boulevard Hayward, CA 94545 (510) 723-6600

(ł